REGIONAL OFFICE — GUWAHATI

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corp.Ltd.
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India)
2"9Floor, Agnishanti Business Park, Opp. AGP Office, GNB Road,
Ambari, Guwahati, PIN -781001, Tel : +91-361-2730546,
Email:edpnhidclghy1@gmail.comoredpghy@nhidcl.com

/o=

P
SIS

ST Heleds

DAL

BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDING THE HATION

BHARATMALA

ROAD TO PROSPERITY

Date:23.06.2022

RO/A-J/D-M/R&M/Tender/2022-23/1 l 9409
CORRIGENDUM-|

Name of Work: Repair and Maintenance of National Highway (NH-37) Demow-Moran Section on Existing
Highway (Chainage from Km 534.800 to 561.700 excluding Ch from Km 555.000 to Km 558.500 (at selected

location) in FY-22-23.

Tender ID: 2022_NHIDC_696524_1

The following amendments are being made with immediate effect:

Existing Stipulation in Para 1 of NIT:
Estimated | . Eligibility Criteria E';i“gggﬁ;féia
Sr. Name of work/Contract Lﬁ?ng;h C';il:ﬁgﬂ Security Time of t'?‘ :ﬁ;a‘g: ?: rnll;:lt work of similar
No. Package (Rs.In Completion nature during last
Tender (Rs. Lakhs) 5 Years (Rs. In 5 Years (Rs. In
In Lakhs) Lakhs) Lakhs)
Repair and Maintenance of Ofie il
National Highway _(NH-S?) Completed  work
Demow-Moran ~ Section  on 234 siol. s b e
1 | Existing Highway (Chainage (at
from Km 534.800 to 561.700 | selected 1136.87 22.74 03 months 1136.87 anlount equal to
. i 40% of the total
excluding Ch from Km 555,000 | locations) il of otk
to Km 558500 (at selecled (Rs. 454.75 Lakhs)
location) in FY-22-23. ki
* Cost is inclusive of GST
Amended Stipulation in Para 1 of NIT:
Estimated ST e Eligibility Criteria
Longt, | CvilCost | Bids Flabilly Criterla | a5 Completed
Sr. Name of work/Contract (kn%) Put to Security Time of fim ovir for las work of similar
No. Package Tender* (Rs. In Completion 5 Years (Rs. In nature during last
(Rs. In Lakhs) Lakhs) 3 5 Years (Rs. In
Lakhs) Lakhs)
Repair and Maintenance of
National ~ Highway (NH-37) One similar
Demow-Moran ~ Seclion on 934 Completed  work
1 Existing Highway (Chainage (a't not less than the
from Km 534.800 to 561.700 deleeiad 1136.87 22.74 03 months 1136.87 amount equal to
excluding Ch from Km 555,000 locations) 40% of the total
to Km 558,500 (at selected value of contract
location) in FY-22-23. (Rs. 454.75 Lakhs)
(refer Note below)
* Cost is inclusive of GST

Note: The scope of work in the stretch excluding the section from Km 550.200 (existing chainage of

NH-37) to Km 561.700 will depend upon the outcome of the Writ Petition No.: WP(C)/3689/2022
filed in the Hon’ble High Court, Gauhati. '

(Binayak Kumar)
Dy. General Manager (P)

Head Office: - 3%° Floor, PTI Building 4- Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001




